Recei ved: 06/18/2010

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 24 -- Telephone

Residential Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 21, 2010

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section 1

Leaf No. 10
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

13 INDEX (Contd)

SECTION 5
511
5.11.1
5.11.2
5.11.3
5.114

SECTION 6
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8

CONSUMER SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS
SPECIAL NEEDS

Lifeline Telephone Service

Connection Charge Assistance Plan

New York State Relay Service

Directory Assistance and Operator Services

CONSUMER RATES (MIN/MAX)
Nonrecurring Service Charges
Local Exchange Services

Custom Features

Directory Listings

Directory Assistance

Local Operator and Card Services
Other Services

Local Calling Plans

Tax Schedule

Price List

LEAF

56
56
58
59
61

© ©O© N ~N B~ DN P

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 10 Effective 08/ 01/2013

CANCELLED
07/ 21/ 2010



