AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.			Section 1
P.S.C. No. 24 Telephone			Leaf No. 10
Residential Local Exchange Services			Revision: 0
Effec	ctive Date: July	Superseding Revision:	
		SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION	
1.3	INDEX (Cont'd)		
			LEAF
	SECTION 5	CONSUMER SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS	
	5.11	SPECIAL NEEDS	56
	5.11.1	Lifeline Telephone Service	56
	5.11.2	Connection Charge Assistance Plan	58
	5.11.3	New York State Relay Service	59
	5.11.4	Directory Assistance and Operator Services	61
	SECTION 6	CONSUMER RATES (MIN/MAX)	
	6.1	Nonrecurring Service Charges	1
	6.2	Local Exchange Services	2
	6.3	Custom Features	4
	6.4	Directory Listings	7
	6.5	Directory Assistance	7
	6.6	Local Operator and Card Services	9
	6.7	Other Services	9
	6.8	Local Calling Plans	
		Tax Schedule	1
		Price List	1